(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 283,989 (71,977) 263,783 (66,856)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 2,928,897 (742,329) 2,730,347 (692,006)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (102,860) 26,070 (95,887) 24,303

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

(4) REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,397,428  11,155,206

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,132,436 (287,016) 1,055,668 (267,559)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (8,324,401)  (7,954,561)

Total (26,546,453) 10,801,226 (29,042,307) 10,561,418

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

(4) Rule 25-6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Rate Base Page 1 of 3

Aug-19

Plant in Service
Accum Depr &

Amort

Net Plant in

Service

Future Use &

Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in

Progress
Net Utility Plant Working Capital

Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $19,341,714,257 $5,660,913,281 $13,680,800,976 $134,615,088 $924,047,093 $14,739,463,157 $1,591,438,569 $16,330,901,726

Regulatory Base - Retail $17,563,376,337 $5,261,362,447 $12,302,013,890 $118,320,091 $757,373,183 $13,177,707,163 $1,531,899,764 $14,709,606,928

FPSC Adjustments

ARO (22,578,040) (22,499,277) (78,763)   (78,763) (14,894,015) (14,972,778)

ECCR (22,252,383) (16,554,666) (5,697,717)   (5,697,717) (20,400,742) (26,098,459)

ECRC (248,744,488) (27,246,802) (221,497,686)  (3,813,110) (225,310,796) (4,266,943) (229,577,739)

FUEL (7,501,821) (7,106,792) (395,029)   (395,029) (104,442,806) (104,837,834)

CCR   (113,665,118) (113,665,118)

NUCLEAR   (35,291,911) (35,291,911)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (175,835,854) (175,835,854)

Derivatives   3,608,220 3,608,220

Employee Related   58 58

Investments Earning a Return   (198,396,488) (198,396,488)

Jobbing Accounts   (170,327) (170,327)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (43,187,971) (36,238,036) (6,949,935) (87,379,077)  (94,329,012) 46,013,503 (48,315,509)

CWIP - AFUDC   (66,336,085) (66,336,085)  (66,336,085)

Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   235,661,417 235,661,417

Capital Lease (650,549,651) (136,633,356) (513,916,294)   (513,916,294) 356,661,602 (157,254,693)

Storm   (352,750,581) (352,750,581)

Total FPSC Adjustments (994,814,354) (246,278,930) (748,535,424) (87,379,077) (70,149,195) (906,063,696) (378,169,985) (1,284,233,681)

FPSC Adjusted 16,568,561,983 5,015,083,517 11,553,478,466 30,941,014 687,223,988 12,271,643,468 1,153,729,779 13,425,373,247

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period - Income Statement Page 2 of 3

Aug-19

Operating

Revenues

Fuel & Net

Interchange
O&M Other Depr & Amort

Taxes Other than

Income

Income Taxes

Current

Deferred Income

Tax (Net)

Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on

Disposition &

Other

Total Operating

Expenses

Net Operating

Income

System Per Books 5,067,717,877 2,046,961,076 955,032,477 631,045,915 394,560,660 88,956,752 52,702,391 (18,721)  4,169,240,551 898,477,327

Regulatory Base - Retail 4,788,660,869 1,949,217,801 912,862,949 586,832,269 380,173,190 112,213,029 18,136,123 (16,872)  3,959,418,488 829,242,381

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (107,845,755)  (101,862,302) (4,301,512)  (426,288)   (106,590,102) (1,255,654)

ECRC (57,563,095)  (26,229,370) (8,788,066) (1,377,185) (5,365,150)   (41,759,771) (15,803,324)

FUEL (1,582,192,648) (1,566,728,733) (1,136,878) (6,551,340)  (1,970,751)   (1,576,387,701) (5,804,947)

CCR (401,207,625) (382,489,068) (288,869) (10,143,355)  (2,100,171)   (395,021,463) (6,186,162)

NUCLEAR (45,694,302)  (81,271) (44,901,368)  (180,371)   (45,163,010) (531,292)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   (136,252)  34,533   (101,719) 101,719

CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION   (2,407,272)   610,123   (1,797,149) 1,797,149

FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS (230,500,188)   (58,420,273)   (58,420,273) (172,079,915)

FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI   (234,435,726) 59,417,735   (175,017,991) 175,017,991

GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER   66,856   (263,783) (196,927) 196,927

INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING   (2,730,347)   692,006   (2,038,341) 2,038,341

MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE   95,887   (24,303)   71,585 (71,585)

REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   (56,775)   14,390   (42,386) 42,386

PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT   (11,155,206)   (11,155,206) 11,155,206

DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM   (1,055,668)   267,559   (788,109) 788,109

INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC   7,954,561   7,954,561 (7,954,561)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,425,003,614) (1,949,217,801) (135,844,919) (74,821,893) (235,812,911) (10,561,418)   (263,783) (2,406,522,725) (18,480,889)

FPSC Adjusted 2,363,657,255  777,018,030 512,010,376 144,360,279 101,651,611 18,136,123 (16,872) (263,783) 1,552,895,763 810,761,492

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by 23,343,456 pretax

(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by 19,671,898 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3

End of Period Rate of Return - Adjustment Page 3 of 3

Aug-19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (14,972,778) (14,972,778)

ECCR F (26,098,459) (26,098,459)

ECRC F (252,361,409) (229,577,739)

FUEL F (104,868,094) (104,837,834)

CCR F (113,665,118) (113,665,118)

NUCLEAR F (35,291,911) (35,291,911)

Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (175,835,854) (175,835,854)

[…]

(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (230,500,188) 58,420,273 (230,500,188) 58,420,273

(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 234,435,726 (59,417,735) 234,435,726 (59,417,735)

(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 283,989 (71,977) 263,783 (66,856)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 2,928,897 (742,329) 2,730,347 (692,006)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (102,860) 26,070 (95,887) 24,303

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,397,428  11,155,206

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,132,436 (287,016) 1,055,668 (267,559)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (8,324,401)  (7,954,561)

Total (26,546,453) 10,801,226 (29,042,307) 10,561,418

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis

Aug-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,223,689,511 5,600,924,661 (485,277,487) 214,275,137 5,329,922,312 42.20% 9.50% 4.01% 10.50% 4.43% 11.50% 4.85%

Long Term Debt 6,027,088,976 5,423,996,686 (469,948,025)  4,954,048,661 39.22% 4.71% 1.85% 4.71% 1.85% 4.71% 1.85%

Short Term Debt * 139,520,286 125,559,382 (10,878,765) (61,928,446) 52,752,172 0.42% 5.77% 0.02% 5.77% 0.02% 5.77% 0.02%

Customer Deposits

Active 198,801,151 198,801,151 (17,224,606)  181,576,544 1.44% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03%

Inactive 2,059,463 2,059,463 (178,437)  1,881,026 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  32,173,875 28,954,441 (2,508,682)  26,445,759 0.21% 7.19% 0.02% 7.71% 0.02% 8.23% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,881,187,581 2,592,885,546 (224,653,795) (284,209,445) 2,084,022,306 16.50%

Total 15,504,520,843 13,973,181,330 (1,210,669,796) (131,862,754) 12,630,648,780 100.00%  5.93%  6.35%  6.78%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4

Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Aug-19

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Cost

Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,574,649,642 6,033,757,026 (393,473,989) (13,119,570) 5,627,163,468 41.91% 9.50% 3.98% 10.50% 4.40% 11.50% 4.82%

Long Term Debt 5,959,215,251 5,468,954,066 (356,642,000)  5,112,312,066 38.08% 4.76% 1.81% 4.76% 1.81% 4.76% 1.81%

Short Term Debt * 331,682,000 304,394,714 (19,850,220) (35,278,008) 249,266,487 1.86% 1.39% 0.03% 1.39% 0.03% 1.39% 0.03%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,296,589 199,296,589 (12,996,550)  186,300,039 1.39% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03%

Inactive 2,107,246 2,107,246 (137,418)  1,969,828 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,263,653 (2,495,253)  35,768,399 0.27% 7.25% 0.02% 7.77% 0.02% 8.29% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,901,541,796 2,662,833,634 (173,648,983) (276,591,690) 2,212,592,960 16.48%

Total 16,010,186,300 14,709,606,928 (959,244,413) (324,989,268) 13,425,373,247 100.00%  5.87%  6.30%  6.72%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Aug-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,223,689,511 5,600,924,661 (485,277,487) 214,275,137 5,329,922,312 42.20% 9.50% 4.01% 10.50% 4.43% 11.50% 4.85%

Long Term Debt 6,027,088,976 5,423,996,686 (469,948,025)  4,954,048,661 39.22% 4.71% 1.85% 4.71% 1.85% 4.71% 1.85%

Short Term Debt * 139,520,286 125,559,382 (10,878,765) (61,928,446) 52,752,172 0.42% 5.77% 0.02% 5.77% 0.02% 5.77% 0.02%

Customer Deposits

Active 198,801,151 198,801,151 (17,224,606)  181,576,544 1.44% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03%

Inactive 2,059,463 2,059,463 (178,437)  1,881,026 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  32,173,875 28,954,441 (2,508,682)  26,445,759 0.21% 7.19% 0.02% 7.71% 0.02% 8.23% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,881,187,581 2,592,885,546 (224,653,795) (284,209,445) 2,084,022,306 16.50%

Total 15,504,520,843 13,973,181,330 (1,210,669,796) (131,862,754) 12,630,648,780 100.00%  5.93%  6.35%  6.78%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4

End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4

FPSC Adjusted Basis

Aug-19

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,574,649,642 6,033,757,026 (393,473,989) (13,119,570) 5,627,163,468 41.91% 9.50% 3.98% 10.50% 4.40% 11.50% 4.82%

Long Term Debt 5,959,215,251 5,468,954,066 (356,642,000)  5,112,312,066 38.08% 4.76% 1.81% 4.76% 1.81% 4.76% 1.81%

Short Term Debt * 331,682,000 304,394,714 (19,850,220) (35,278,008) 249,266,487 1.86% 1.39% 0.03% 1.39% 0.03% 1.39% 0.03%

Customer Deposits

Active 199,296,589 199,296,589 (12,996,550)  186,300,039 1.39% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03% 2.40% 0.03%

Inactive 2,107,246 2,107,246 (137,418)  1,969,828 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  41,693,776 38,263,653 (2,495,253)  35,768,399 0.27% 7.25% 0.02% 7.77% 0.02% 8.29% 0.02%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,901,541,796 2,662,833,634 (173,648,983) (276,591,690) 2,212,592,960 16.48%

Total 16,010,186,300 14,709,606,928 (959,244,413) (324,989,268) 13,425,373,247 100.00%  5.87%  6.30%  6.72%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books

Retail Per

Books

Pro Rata

Adjustments

Specific

Adjustments

Adjusted

Retail

Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5

FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

Aug-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 899,305,228$   NET INCOME 578,366,262$

AFUDC - DEBT 7,936,339$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (75,000,000)

INCOME TAXES 135,868,399   AFUDC (EQUITY) (23,728,022)